Filed on behalf of Unified Patents Inc.

By: Jonathan Stroud, Reg. 72,518 Unified Patents Inc. 1875 Connecticut Ave. NW, Floor 10 Washington, DC 20009 Tel: (650) 999-0899 Email: jonathan@unifiedpatents.com

> Roshan S. Mansinghani, Reg. 62,429 Unified Patents Inc. 13355 Noel Road, Suite 1100 Dallas, TX 75240 Tel: (214) 945-0200 Email: roshan@unifiedpatents.com

> > UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Unified Patents Inc., Petitioner

v.

Bradium Technologies LLC, Patent Owner

> IPR2018-00952 U.S. Patent 9,253,239

PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b)

POA, IPR2018-00952 Patent 9,253,239

Petitioner Unified Patents Inc. appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business at the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned *inter partes* review:

LEAD COUNSEL

Jonathan Stroud (Reg. 72,518) Unified Patents Inc. 1875 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Floor 10 Washington, DC 20009 Phone: (202) 805-8931 jonathan@unifiedpatents.com

BACKUP COUNSEL

Roshan Suresh Mansinghani (Reg. 62,429) Unified Patents Inc. 13355 Noel Road, Suite 1100 Dallas, TX 75240 Tel: (214) 945-0200roshan@unifiedpatents.com

Date: April 23, 2018

DOCKF

By: <u>Kevin Jakel</u>

Printed Name: Kevin Jakel

Title: CEO, Unified Patents Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on April 23, 2018, I served a copy of the Power of Attorney via Priority Mail Express® on the following correspondent of record as listed on PAIR:

> David Crosby Mintz Levin/Boston Office **One Financial Center** Boston MA 02111 Customer Number: 30623

Dated: April 23, 2018

<u>Jonathan Straud</u> Ionathan Stroud